507174792 03/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7221638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLGA DILLARD	03/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	1-2-28, TAMATSUKURI, CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	540-8585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17693387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)932-9229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-932-9229

Email: TWF@WEBOSTAD.COM

Correspondent Name: THE WEBOSTAD FIRM, A PROFESSIONAL CORPOR

Address Line 1: 185 ARBOLADO DRIVE

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDDA22-005 KDC22-00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. ERIC WEBOSTAD
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley Eric Webostad, 35,406/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507174792

source=assignmentUpdatedUSPTO#page1.tif

REEL: 059249 FRAME: 0246

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/13/2022

DEVICE AUTH which I/We	Ve, Olga Dillard, have made an invention entitled "ENHANCED SECURITY FOR IORIZATION FOR BROWSERLESS OR INPUT-CONSTRAINED DEVICES" for have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Application No. 17524625 and
postal address i the entire right,	OCERA Document Solutions Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation whose is 2-28, 1-Chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku Osaka 540-8585, Japan, desires to acquire title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Lett ers Patent to be invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;
ASSIGNEE, the transferred, and successors, leginvention, the alimited to, all granted thereostogether with the and I/We author the invention to terms of this As	THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by a receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, diset over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its gal representations, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be in in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, he right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; indicated and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the signment;
interest herein a	we covenant and agree that trive have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other onflict with this Assignment;
Application Nur execution of this	We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct or substitution in the correct of the substitution in the
below. Signature:	Your
Date:	3/11/2022
Full Name: (Diga Dillard
Address:	1855 Gateway Blvd.,
	Suite 800
indiamentaliananana inang	Concord, CA 94520

PATENT

REEL: 059249 FRAME: 0247